Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 – 175 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

BEGINNER COUNTRY LINE DANCE			
\$30.00	4118 Richmond Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
SOCCER SQUIRTS			
\$150.00	393 Maxim Drive		
	Andover, NJ 07821		
SPRING SOCCER			
\$65.00	59 Center Street	\$90.00	65 Vreeland Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
LIFEGUARD RECERTIFICATION CLASS			
\$200.00	10 Commanche Lane		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		
INDOOR SOCCER			
\$40.00	65 Ponderosa Place		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		
AFTER SCHOOL ART CLUB			
\$125.00	21 Spinnler Drive		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
COOKING – JR KIDS			
\$35.00	52 Northwood Drive		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
COOKING – ADULTS			
\$50.00	328 Ridge Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
AFTERNOON ACTIVE AGERS			
\$25.00	2 Tangerine Court		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
YOGA SCULPT			
\$45.00	74 Allison Ave.		
	Newfoundland, NJ 07435		

Adopted: April 19, 2023

Adopted this 19th day of April, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk